Amendment No. I to Price Agreement No. 2014-0198-J-PW/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
PRICE AGREEMENT WITH MORIARTY PIPE & IRON LLC FOR
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE PARTS, EQUIPMENT, AND TIRES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this Z t day of
Aron.t | . 2016 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County”), a political
subdivision of the State of New Mexico, and Moriarty Pipe & Iron LLC authorized to do
business in Santa Fe County New Mexico, whose business address is P.O. Box 1550, Moriarty,
New Mexico, 87035, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0198-J-
PW/MS on April 21, 2014 with a two year term for Moriarty Pipe & Iron LLC to provide an
indefinite quantity of automotive parts, equipment, tires and services for Santa Fe County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 7 (No Oral Modifications: Written Amendment
Required) of this Agreement No. 2014-0198-J-PW/MS, the parties may amend the Agreement by
an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 4, (Term) of the Agreement the County has the option to
renew the term of the Agreement for two additional years; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement from April 21, 2016 to April 21, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligation herein, the parties
do mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 4, “Term” a new subparagraph “4.a” is inserted to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended for two years from
April 21, 2016 to April 21, 2018 on the same terms and conditions as stated herein.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0198-J-PW/MS not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date
first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY
/413
et/ Miller
County Manager

Date Lf-" “a




Amnendment Mo, 1o Price Apreement Mo, 30340108 J-PW AN

,\pug)wcd as to torm

(_WJL;L/S“’ Dae -2/

Uregoy S, Shatter
Couwnly Adtomey

Finance Department

bt 6 St A Date -

Carole H. Jaramnllo
Finance Director

CTOR - Moriarty Pipe & lron LLC

= WQQ\ Dute _3- 27 6 ..

iznayre
Q-.‘J:u‘-_l\ C‘-/uu-:f"
,1(%9 e Prpav {@e 18—
Name & Title

M
(]

|



